Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Citicorp Trustee Company Limited, as Security Agent	01/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gambro, Inc.			
Street Address:	10810 W. COLLINS AVENUE			
City:	LAKEWOOD			
State/Country:	/Country: COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80215			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6349170		
Patent Number:	6629946		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)878-8375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-878-8476

Email: melissa.schrader@cliffordchance.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Schrader Address Line 1: Clifford Chance US LLP Address Line 2: 31 West 52nd Street

New York, NEW YORK 10019-6131 Address Line 4:

70-40024061 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa Schrader

Total Attachments: 3 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif

REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0094

PATENT 500218587

source=release#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0095

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is dated as of January ___, 2007 and made by Citicorp Trustee Company Limited, as security agent (the "Security Agent") as hereinafter described.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Citicorp Trustee Company Limited, as Security Agent, and, inter alios, Gambro, Inc. (the "Grantor") are parties to a certain Security Agreement dated as of November 17, 2006 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest in, inter alia, the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Grantor will assign and transfer the Patents to Gambro Renal Products, Inc., and in connection therewith, such entity will grant a security interest to the Security Agent in such Patents;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Security Agent release its security interests in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Security Agent hereby, on the instructions of the Agent (as defined in the Security Agreement) in accordance with Clause 27.7 of the Intercreditor Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), releases its security interests, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Security Agent, and all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each Patent, together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, extensions and re-examinations thereof, all inventions therein, all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions and all improvements thereto, and all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claims for damages for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or breach with respect to the foregoing in each case together with the right to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages.

Nothing in this Release shall prejudice or affect the security of the Security Agent under the Security Agreement in respect of the remaining property and assets charged therein or the rights of the Security Agent thereunder.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

CHIDMS1/2491241.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

CITICORP TRUSTEE COMPANY LIMITED, as Security Agent

By: David Meres
Name: Uirector
Title:

2

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Docket No	Country	Patent Number	Grant Date	Expires a	West to the second
RC-0176	US	6349170	19-Feb-2002	11-Jan-2020	Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy Heat Loss Compensation
RC-0176	us	6629946	07-Oct-2003	14-Apr-2022	Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy Heat Loss Compensation

CHIDMS1/2491241.2

RECORDED: 02/05/2007

3

PATENT REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0098